SPRING GARDEN TOWNSHIP York County, Pennsylvania

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SPRING GARDEN, IN THE COUNTY OF YORK, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING THE TAX LEVY FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the Board of Township Commissioners of the Township of Spring Garden, County of York, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

SECTION 1. That a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within the Township of Spring Garden subject to taxation for the calendar year 20**24** as follows:

a. Tax rate for general purposes, the sum of 4.29 mils on each dollar assessed valuation, or the sum of 42.9 cents on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

The same being summarized in tabular form as follows:

Mils on each Dollar	Cents on each One Hundred
of Assessed Valuation	Dollars of Assessed Valuation
4.29	42.9

2024 Tax Rate for General Purposes: 4.29 mils

b. Tax rate for fire related protection purposes as more fully stated in Section 1709 of the First-Class Township Code, 53 P.S. 56709, the sum of 0.086 mils on each dollar of assessed valuation, or the sum of 0.86 cents on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

The same being summarized in tabular form as follows:

Mils on each Dollar	Cents on each One Hundred
of Assessed Valuation	Dollars of Assessed Valuation
0.086	0.86

The 2024 Tax Rate for Fire Related Protection Purposes: 0.086 mils

ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of Spring Garden Township this 6th day of December, 2023, by the Commissioners of Spring Garden Township in lawful session duly assembled.

Attest: Marcy (SEAL)

SPRINGGARDEN TOWNSHIP

Daniel E. Rooney, President

